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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 3: Increased workforce participation
Output Group 3.2:..Labour market strategies

Output 3.2.3: CDEP management

Question Number: W1041-07

Question:

Senator Evans asked in writing:

Does your department hold data on how many people are on CDEP by particular cities or regions? If so, is this data disaggregated by (a) Gender (b) Age bracket
(c) Trade/profession they are working in (d) Whether they are undertaking study?

Answer:

Yes, DEWR holds data on CDEP participants by ICC region and by State.

(@) & (b) This data is able to be disaggregated by gender and age bracket.

(c) This data can be disaggregated by CDEP work activity which does not easily correlate to a trade or profession.

(d) This data does not provide information on whether the CDEP participant is undertaking study.

